

## **Sparkling Christmas Classics**

### **Gift pack contains:**

340g Magical Mulled Wine Jam  
113g Winter Warming Marmalade Thin Cut  
150g Triple Chocolate Biscuits  
320g Perfect Party Pickle  
110g Classic Cranberry Sauce

### **Allergen Information:**

Contains EGG, MILK, MUSTARD, SOYA, SULPHUR DIOXIDE, GLUTEN (WHEAT)  
May contain NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME

### **Winter Warming Marmalade - Orange and Lemon Thin Cut Marmalade with Acacia Honey and Whisky**

#### **Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Sugar, Seville oranges (26%), Acacia honey (13%), Lemons (13%), Demerara sugar, Whisky (5%), Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice.

Prepared with 39g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g

#### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

N/A

#### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy 1210kJ / 285kcal  
Fat 0.1g  
of which saturates 0g  
Carbohydrate 67g  
of which sugars 67g  
Protein 0.5g  
Salt 0g

### **Magical Mulled Wine Jam - Spiced Cherry, Redcurrant and Blackcurrant Jam with Red Wine**

#### **Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Sugar, Morello cherries (19%), Redcurrants (17%), Blackcurrants (17%), Red wine (13%) (Contains Preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Natural flavouring, Spices.

Prepared with 53g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.

#### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**  
Allergens: Contains SULPHUR DIOXIDE

#### **Nutritional Information:**

Energy 1051kJ/ 247kcal  
Fat 0.1g

of which saturates 0g  
Carbohydrate 59g  
of which sugars 59g  
Protein 0.6g  
Salt 0g

### **Perfect Party Pickle - with Carrot, Onion and Swede**

#### **Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Vegetables in variable proportions (32%) (Carrot, Dried onion flakes, Swede), Cider vinegar, Sugar, Muscovado sugar, Apple, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Concentrated tomato purée, Salt, Spices, **MUSTARD** flour, Acidity regulator: Citric acid.

#### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains **MUSTARD**

#### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy 737kJ / 174kcal

Fat 0.3g

of which saturates 0.1g

Carbohydrate 40.6g

of which sugars 39.6g

Protein 1.1g

Salt 1.5g

### **Classic Cranberry Sauce**

#### **Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Sugar, Cranberries (40%), Muscovado sugar, Acidity regulator: Citric acid.

#### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

N/A

#### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy 999kJ/ 235kcal

Fat 0.1g

of which saturates 0g

Carbohydrate 58.4g

of which sugars 58.4g

Protein 0.2g

Salt 0g

## Triple Chocolate Biscuits

### Ingredient Information:

**Ingredients:** **WHEAT** flour (Contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar and Cane molasses, Vegetable oil (Palm\*, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural flavouring), Dark chocolate (11%) (Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, Natural flavouring), Condensed milk (**MILK**, Sugar), **EGG**, Partially inverted sugar syrup, Cocoa powder (3%), Milk chocolate (2%) (Sugar, Whole **MILK** powder, Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, Natural vanilla flavouring), Raising agents: Disodium diphosphate; Sodium bicarbonate.

### Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains EGG, MILK, SOYA, GLUTEN (WHEAT)

Allergy advice: May contain MUSTARD, NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME

### Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 2026kJ / 483kcal

Fat 20g

of which saturates 8.4g

Carbohydrate 68g

of which sugars 39g

Protein 6g

Salt 0.9g

### Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool dry place.

Jars- once opened, refrigerate.

Biscuits- once opened, store in an airtight container.